..Number 200140

..Version Original

..Sponsor THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

- 1. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department;
 - a. Ray C. Harris

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD, MURPHY

- b. Hal Riley BY ALDS. DODD, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- c. Suzanne O'Grosky BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD, MURPHY
- 2. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works;
 - a. Trinidad T. Lopez BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - b. Robert P. Ulrich BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 3. *Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from Milwaukee Public Schools:*
 - a. Roxanne Fayne BY ALDS. BAUMAN, SPIKER, LEWIS, COGGS, PEREZ, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - b. Luz C. Hernandez BY ALDS. SPIKER, LEWIS, COGGS, PEREZ, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - c. Sherman Johnson BY ALDS. MURPHY, JOHNSON, SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
 - d. Bobby Smith

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD, MURPHY

- 4. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Water Works.
 - a. Philip Greuel BY ALDS. LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD
 - b. David Johnson BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD
 - c. Patricia Klappa BY ALDS. COGGS, SPIKER, LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD
 - d. Jeffrey Novak BY ALDS. SPIKER, LEWIS, COGGS, PEREZ, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSONBY ALDS. JOHNSON
- Resolution congratulating Martin T. "Marty" Matson on his retirement from the Comptroller's Office. BY THE COMMON COUNCIL
- 6. *Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the City Attorney's Office:*
 - a. Grant F. Langley BY THE COMMON COUNCIL
 - b. Laura M. Bergner BY ALDS. DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, SPIKER, DONOVAN
- Resolution congratulating Deborah Stewart on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library.
 BY ALDS. BAUMAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 8. Resolution congratulating Tracie J. Patterson on her retirement from the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee. BY ALDS. SPIKER, LEWIS, COGGS, PEREZ, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSONBY ALDS. JOHNSON
- Resolution congratulating Barbara R. Loguercio on her retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department. BY ALDS. DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, SPIKER, DONOVAN

- Resolution congratulating Thomas G. Halbur on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department. BY ALDS. DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, SPIKER, DONOVAN
- Resolution congratulating Anita McDowell on her retirement from Veolia Water Milwaukee LLC.
 BY ALDS. JOHNSON, SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- Resolution congratulating Martha Brown on her retirement from the Department of City Development.
 BY ALDS. BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 13. Resolution recognizing World Refugee Day in the City of Milwaukee. BY ALDS. BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 14. Resolution congratulating Chester Grobschmidt on the occasion of his 100th birthday. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, COGGS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- 15. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Mike Anderson. BY ALDS. LEWIS, COGGS, PEREZ, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 16. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Muhammad Sabir. BY ALDS. RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS, PEREZ, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, JOHNSON
- 17. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of George Matthews. BY ALDS. LEWIS, COGGS, PEREZ, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON

..Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 4/14/20